# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trevor Blackwell	09/21/2007
Scott Wiley	09/21/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anybots, Inc.
Street Address:	320 Pioneer Way
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202843

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)286-8932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 286-8933 Email: gmok@iplg.com

Correspondent Name: Intellectual Property Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 12 South First Street, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANYBOTS.PT1
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Mok

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-blackwell#page1.tif source=Assignment-wiley#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0026

Attorney Docket No.: ANYBOTS.PT1 Customer No.: 24943

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Trevor Blackwell</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>11/202,843</u>, filed on <u>August 11, 2005</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Robotic Hand and Arm Apparatus</u>"; and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention illustrated, described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, <u>Anybots, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>The State of California</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>320 Pioneer Way, Mountain View, CA 94041</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

9/21/2007 Date	Name:	Trevor Blackwell	<u> </u>
STATE OF CAUFOLI COUNTY OF SAWTE C	<u>ν(A</u> )		
COUNTY OF SAWTA G	MAA) SS.		
	y of, 2007, before defined County aforesaid, personally appear		
	on of the above name who signed and s		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal	this day of	, 2007.
(seal)	Not	tary Public	

Attorney Docket No.: ANYBOTS.PT1 Customer No.: 24943

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Scott Wiley</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>11/202,843</u>, filed on <u>August 11, 2005</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Robotic Hand and Arm Apparatus</u>"; and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention illustrated, described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, <u>Anybots, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>The State of California</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>320 Pioneer Way, Mountain View, CA 94041</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

9/21/07			_
Date	Name:	Scott Wiley	
STATE OF CAUKOR	U(A)		
STATE OF CAUFOR COUNTY OF SANTA C	(LAPA) ss.		
On this day Public in and for the State a	ay of, 2007, before and County aforesaid, personally appears.	ore me,	a Notary
	on of the above name who signed and		ent, and acknowledged the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and se	eal this day of	, 2007.
(seal)	N	otary Public	

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0028